		and the second		
03-07-2001			TER	
				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
101627196		FEB 26 20	101 () () ()	PATENT
			A second se	
		TION FORM CO	-	2.76.01
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademark	PATENTS ON S: Please record the	LY attached original docu	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Ty		
X		X Assignment	Security Agre	eement
Resubmission (Non-Recordati Document ID#	on)	License	Change of Na	me
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	······		U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen	f It Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)			epartmental File	Secret File
	<u> </u>		al names of conveying part	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Phoenix Techn	ologies Lto	1		02/19/01
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				09174250
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names of	
Name (line 1) InSilicon Cor	poration			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) 411 East Plume	eria Drive	······		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) San Jose		California State/Country	95134 Zip	, t Code
Domestic Representative Na	me and Ad	dress Enter	for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	F	OR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
03/06/2001 GTON11 00000168 09174250				
01 FU:581	the entirented to ave	erage approximately 30 minute	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, i	ncluding time for reviewing the document and ffice, Chief information Officer, Washington,
nathering the data needed to early and Regu	ulatory Affairs, Office of	Mallagerilett	REND REQUESTS 10 RECORD AS	
L D C 20231 and to the Unice of monthlesses	Tundamark (مريد و در ا	to:
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Mail documen	ts to be recorde	ed with required cov	er sheet(s) information gnments , Washington,	D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0629

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312/201-2000
Name Annette M. McGarry	<u></u>	
Address (line 1) Wildman, Harrold,	Allen & Dixon	
Address (line 2) 225 West Wacker Dr	ive	FEB 2.6 2001
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois	60606	1
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	#*
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers a	for the same property). Number(s)
09/174,250		
]	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Parsigned by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
	otal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	losed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	23-2126
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit 34,671 <i>Mutter M. M.K.</i> Signature	1

PATENT REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	09/174, 250
Filed:	October 16, 1998

TEST ENVIRONMENT FOR BOTH A DEVICE AND A PROTOCOL Title:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to InSilicon Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office at 411 East Plumeria Drive, San Jose California 95134, U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON to complete this assignment with the serial number and filing date above.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>1944</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2001. <u>Markanne</u> <u>INESS</u> Linda V. Moore, Vice P

Linda V. Moore, Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Phoenix Technologies Ltd.

STATE OF <u>California</u>)

SS.

)

COUNTY OF Sonth Clarg)

On this ______ day of ______, 2001, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signatures of Linda V. Moore, Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Phoenix Technologies Ltd. to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as their voluntary acts.



Esbeet Hook Notary Public

My Commission Expires: NOV 2, 2001